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Pos No. Driver/Hometown
1 28 Helio Meza/Spring Tx
2 90 Vinnie Meskelis/Dallas TX
3 7 Noah Harmon/Deland FL
4 3 Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY
5 10 Ethan Tovo/Cornelius NC
6 70 Sam Corry/Cornelius NC
7 00 Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA
8 71 Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN
9 97 Tom Sheehan/Bow NH
10 88 Stanton Barrett/Bishop CA
11 75 Tanner Reif/Henderson Nev
12 99 Cale Phillips/Durham NC
13 95 Gian Buffomante/Naperville IL
14 61 Roberto Sabato/Bonita Springs
15 30 Jackson Tovo/Cornelius NC
16 63 Gavin Gleitsman/Naperville IL
17 66 Christina Lam/Vienna Va
18 48 Connor Mosack/Charlotte NC
19 67 Matt Griffin/Howey in the Hills FL
20 98 Doug Winston/N White Plains NY
21 29 Maciej Tuniewicz/Lodi NJ
22 17 Alon Day/Ashdod, Israel
23 64 Matt Gray/Chaska MN
24 16 Jim Gallaugher/Bellevue WA
25 9 Keith Prociuk/Buffalo Grove IL
26 25 Jace Denmark/Phoenix AZ
27 27 Lanie Buice/Jaskson GA
28 26 Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA
29 12 Rafa Matos/Boca Raton FL
30 20 Seamus McKendree/Parker CO
31 44 Patrick Paul/Kennesaw GA
DNS 19 Graham Jacobson/Marietta GA

Race Sanction
Race Director

Tim Richter

Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli

Sebring International Raceway February 27 — March 1, 2026

Round 1

Provisional Race Results

Sponsor/Car

Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro
Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro
CMI/Spot-0OnServices/AMTMtrsprts/Ford Mustang
Dick's Sporting Goods/Toyota Camry

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Black Underwear/Helium Mobile/Chevrolet Camaro
Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang

Vixen Cyle Co/ LTK/ COPE/Ford Mustang
Acellis - T88 Energy Drink/Ford Mustang
Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

6th Gear Raing/Ford Mustang

Pilot Travel Centers/Toyota Camry

GTG Racing Development/Chevrolet Camaro
Helium Mobile/Chevrolet Camaro
Guthries/RoaringPinesMotorClub/Chevrolet Camaro
Griffin Concrete Construction/Ford Mustang
TradeMentor.org/D&Melectrical/Ford Mustang
New Granite and Marble/Ford Mustang

Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro
Ryan Companies US Inc/Ford Mustang
Regulator / Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang

HP Tuners/ COPE Race Cars/Toyota Camry
Cope Race Cars/Chevrolet Camaro

Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro
COPE Race Cars/ HP Tuners/Dodge Challenger
ConcordAmericanFlagPole/CNA/Ford Mustang
Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry
Nexgen/Chevrolet Camaro

Hertz Car Sales/Chevrolet Camaro

Best Tm

2:07.208
2:08.709
2:07.759
2:08.844
2:08.735
2:09.204
2:09.693
2:10.434
2:10.854
2:10.748
2:10.558
2:10.823
2:08.766
2:11.175
2:09.004
2:10.993
2:13.904
2:08.748
2:14.680
2:12.947
2:13.732
2:07.609
2:14.664
212117
2:12.061
2:11.669
2:09.353
2:09.158
2:08.972
2:10.491
2:21.856

TA2 Total Time

26-TRAM-66576
Scott Goodyear

Director Timing & Scoring Stephanie Whitnable

CARAGTE]

AUTO LIFTS

TECHNOLOGIES

1% SCCA
PRO RACING

Gap Laps Str Cship PIC
26 1P 1
3.193 26 7P 2
1.835 26 2 P 3
0.165 26 3 P 4
3719 26 4 P 5
0.024 26 10 P 6
0.559 26 1 PA 1
0.928 26 15 P 7
1.549 26 3 PA 2
0.116 26 16 P 8
1.208 26 11 P 9
0610 26 4 PA 3
1.858 26 12 P 10
0.244 26 2 PA 4
0.200 26 9 P 1
0417 26 18 P 12
6.665 26 10 PA 5
1.428 26 20 P 13
8.553 26 12 PA 6
33.707 26 6 PA 7
1Lap 25 11 PA 8
1Lap 24 5 P 14
3 Laps 21 9 PA 9
1Lap 20 7 PA 10
1Lap 19 5 PA 1
17:34.063 19 17 P 15
1Lap 18 6 P 16
4 Laps 4 13 P 17
1Lap 13 8P 18
1Lap 12 14 P 19
11 Laps 1 8 PA 12
DNS P

1 hour 15 minutes 58 seconds

Cautions 4 for 9 laps
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