



Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
 CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli
 Sebring International Raceway February 27 – March 1, 2026
 Round 1
 Provisional Race Results



Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown	Sponsor/Car	Best Tm	Gap	Laps	Str	Cship	PIC
1	28	Helio Meza/Spring Tx	Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro	2:07.208		26	1	P	1
2	90	Vinnie Meskelis/Dallas TX	Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry	2:08.709	3.193	26	7	P	2
3	7	Noah Harmon/Deland FL	Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro	2:07.759	1.835	26	2	P	3
4	3	Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY	CMI/Spot-OnServices/AMTMtrsprts/Ford Mustang	2:08.844	0.165	26	3	P	4
5	10	Ethan Tovo/Cornelius NC	Dick's Sporting Goods/Toyota Camry	2:08.735	3.719	26	4	P	5
6	70	Sam Corry/Cornelius NC	Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry	2:09.204	0.024	26	10	P	6
7	00	Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA	Black Underwear/Helium Mobile/Chevrolet Camaro	2:09.693	0.559	26	1	PA	1
8	71	Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN	Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang	2:10.434	0.928	26	15	P	7
9	97	Tom Sheehan/Bow NH	Vixen Cyle Co/ LTK/ COPE/Ford Mustang	2:10.854	1.549	26	3	PA	2
10	88	Stanton Barrett/Bishop CA	Acellis - T88 Energy Drink/Ford Mustang	2:10.748	0.116	26	16	P	8
11	75	Tanner Reif/Henderson Nev	Silver Hare Racing/Chevrolet Camaro	2:10.558	1.208	26	11	P	9
12	99	Cale Phillips/Durham NC	Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry	2:10.823	0.610	26	4	PA	3
13	95	Gian Buffomante/Naperville IL	Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry	2:08.766	1.858	26	12	P	10
14	61	Roberto Sabato/Bonita Springs	6th Gear Raing/Ford Mustang	2:11.175	0.244	26	2	PA	4
15	30	Jackson Tovo/Cornelius NC	Pilot Travel Centers/Toyota Camry	2:09.004	0.200	26	9	P	11
16	63	Gavin Gleitsman/Naperville IL	GTG Racing Development/Chevrolet Camaro	2:10.993	0.417	26	18	P	12
17	66	Christina Lam/Vienna Va	Helium Mobile/Chevrolet Camaro	2:13.904	6.665	26	10	PA	5
18	48	Connor Mosack/Charlotte NC	Guthries/RoaringPinesMotorClub/Chevrolet Camaro	2:08.748	1.428	26	20	P	13
19	67	Matt Griffin/Howey in the Hills FL	Griffin Concrete Construction/Ford Mustang	2:14.680	8.553	26	12	PA	6
20	98	Doug Winston/N White Plains NY	TradeMentor.org/D&Melectrical/Ford Mustang	2:12.947	33.707	26	6	PA	7
21	29	Maciej Tuniewicz/Lodi NJ	New Granite and Marble/Ford Mustang	2:13.732	1 Lap	25	11	PA	8
22	17	Alon Day/Ashdod, Israel	Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro	2:07.609	1 Lap	24	5	P	14
23	64	Matt Gray/Chaska MN	Ryan Companies US Inc/Ford Mustang	2:14.664	3 Laps	21	9	PA	9
24	16	Jim Gallagher/Bellevue WA	Regulator / Cope Race Cars/Ford Mustang	2:12.117	1 Lap	20	7	PA	10
25	9	Keith Prociuk/Buffalo Grove IL	HP Tuners/ COPE Race Cars/Toyota Camry	2:12.061	1 Lap	19	5	PA	11
26	25	Jace Denmark/Phoenix AZ	Cope Race Cars/Chevrolet Camaro	2:11.669	17:34.063	19	17	P	15
27	27	Lanie Buice/Jaskson GA	Team SLR-M1 Racecars/Chevrolet Camaro	2:09.353	1 Lap	18	6	P	16
28	26	Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA	COPE Race Cars/ HP Tuners/Dodge Challenger	2:09.158	4 Laps	14	13	P	17
29	12	Rafa Matos/Boca Raton FL	ConcordAmericanFlagPole/CNA/Ford Mustang	2:08.972	1 Lap	13	8	P	18
30	20	Seamus McKendree/Parker CO	Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry	2:10.491	1 Lap	12	14	P	19
31	44	Patrick Paul/Kennesaw GA	Nexgen/Chevrolet Camaro	2:21.856	11 Laps	1	8	PA	12
DNS	19	Graham Jacobson/Marietta GA	Hertz Car Sales/Chevrolet Camaro					DNS P	

TA2 Total Time 1 hour 15 minutes 58 seconds
 Cautions 4 for 9 laps

Race Sanction 26-TRAM-66576
 Race Director Scott Goodyear
 Tim Richter
 Director Timing & Scoring Stephanie Whitnoble

Posted At:
 3/1/2026 2:59:59 PM

